# OPEN HOUSE Mock Election

Your Supervisor Of Elections cordially invites all Flagler County voters to attend the **Open House & Mock Election** 

for a celebration of the new voting system and personal tour of the Elections Office.



July 18, 2017 10:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M. Flagler County Elections Office



Vote For Your Flagler County Favorites: Parks, Festivals, Historical Landmarks & more!



## Kaiti Lenhart flagler county supervisor of elections

OFFICE LOCATED IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICES BUILDING 1769 E. Moody Boulevard, Building 2, Suite 101 • Bunnell, FL

Phone: (386) 313-4170 Online: www.FlaglerElections.com





6





1769 E. Moody Boulevard, Building 2, Suite 101 \* PO Box 901 \* Bunnell, Florida 32110-0901 Phone (386) 313-4170 \* Fax (386) 313-4171 \* www.FlaglerElections.com

# PRESS RELEASE: OPEN HOUSE & MOCK ELECTION

### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - June 1, 2017

For more information contact: Kaiti Lenhart, Supervisor of Elections Office: (386) 313-4170 Cell: (386) 225-1996 Email: <u>klenhart@flaglerelections.com</u>

All Flagler County voters are cordially invited to the Open House & Mock Election to be held on July 18, 2017. Enjoy a personal tour of the Elections Office and cast your ballot using the new voting equipment which has been recently installed. Vote for your "Favorite Flagler County" parks, events, scenic tours, etc. Election results will be available after the polls close at 6:00 P.M.

Mark your calendars and save the date for this ONE DAY ONLY special event!

Take a guided tour and learn all about the different functions of your Elections Office:

#### **VOTING HOURS:**

10:00 A.M. - 6:00 P.M.

#### **TOUR ROUTE:**

OPEN HOUSE

Mock Election

- 1. Voter Registration
  - 2. Poll Worker Training
  - 3. Voter Outreach / Warehouse
  - 4. Election Results / Tabulation Area

More information, including a Sample Ballot: 2017 Open House & Mock Election